SHIPPING COVER
SEE DWG DV049-4-180
FOR DETAILS

1. CLEAN BEFORE SHIPPING, NO HYDROCARBON OR DIRT
CONTAMINATION ALLOWED.

2. COVER SURFACE TD BE FLAT PRIOR TO INSTALLING FOAM.

3. USE WORM DRIVEBAND & BUCKLE CITEMS #17 & 18
T0 STRAP FILTER CARTRIDGES TO MOUNTING BRACKETS.

& SIZE INFO.

SEE DETAIL “A‘

7/8 FLA'I VASHER
778~ 9 NUT

7/8-9

1° DlA, HDLES EQUALLY SPACED.
SEE CHART

&: ASSEMBLY

BILL OF MATFRIALS CHART

aE" cHRsle woles | ™K. [ vt
52 1/4° [ S0.00° 24 37167 [ sox
s2 1/4° | So3e’ 24 | 3/16°] S8
S6 1/74° | 5400 24 | 3/167] Se
68 1/2°| 66.25° 30 | 3s16°| sow
80 1/4* | 78.00 36 | 3/16°[1008

INSTALL ADHESIVE SIDE ON ALUMINUM COVER.
LOCATE THE EDGE OF ITEM 26 ON THE INSIDE
EDGE OF BOLT HOLES, AND LOCATE THE EDGE
OF ITEM 25 ON THE DUTER EDGE OF THE BOLT
£s P/N V049M738
3/8° x 3/4° WIDE
FOAM STRIP.

1 REQD. HERE ?
TYP. ALL
FLANGES

COVER
3/16" THK. AL.

7/8°-9 x 4° LG.
HEX BOLT
P/N 202678 3

7/8° FLAT WASHER
P/N 202581 3
P/N V049M737
3/8° x 1/2° WIDE
FDAM STRIP.

SCALE: 174

P/N V049M742
6 MIL CLEAN ONE-PIECE POWDER FREE
POLYETHELENE SHEET TO SEAL OFF
FACE DF OPENING & FLANGE.

LOCK WASHER, S/S 3/8°
P/N C439607

NOZZLE OR SHELL

7/8°-9 HEX NUT
P/N 202679 3

778" FLAT WASHER 1) REQ'D. AT GROOVED FLAMNGES

<@ REQ'D. AT FLAT FACE FLANGES

6 MIL CLEAN ONE-PIECE POWDER FREE
POLYETHELENE SHEET TO BAG ENTIRE
NOZZLE ASSEMBLY. USE TIGHT BAN:

OF NDOZZLE OR SHELL

SHIPPING COVER
SEE DWG. DV049-4-180
FOR DETAILS

LIFTING LUG

1172

SIGHT HOLE COVER
SEE DETAIL “B-

NOTE:
USE 2 PLYS OF 6 MIL.
POLYETHELENE TD SEAL
& GASKET OPENING.

4> 1/4-20 X $/8° LG STUDS
WELDED TO COVER AS SHOWN

€4) 1/4-20 ACDRN NUTS

1° DIA. HOLES EQUALLY SPACED
RT

778 fLAE VASHER 3x
7/8-9 X 4° LG BOLT (REF

SEE DETAIL *A”

BILL_DOF MATERIALS CHART
BIL »
Mo HOLES | THK. | WT.
GiH 24 [3716°]s08
GaH 30 |3/16°| 0w
GSH 36 | 3/16°| 1008

«
"3'—| ¥ ‘ /-w S/16°% HOLES
v

DETAIL *B°
SIGHT HOLE COVER

MATL: 3/16° THK. X 4° SQ. AL-5086 OR EQUIV

SCALE: 1/2

PSI PART NO. V04954080P1

ASSEM

EROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL LNMCESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIER
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY ':z';:‘:;“ IN INGHES Pz% WALKUP OR. WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581 USA "
e w0 s s, g
USED Gy PO T, AURPDSE TR T PACE DECTu < SHIPPING COVER ASSL z
e SRR e A F
FURNISHED T WHOLE. OF oo BanT 16 oove A s " 1 |REISSUED FOR FABRICATION AS NOTED REC R L 5
TORS . At ACREESENT HOR L V0494180 | SHIPPING COVER BLANKS DO NDT SCALE THIS DRAVING | 0 |ISSUED FOR FABRICATION Rec | BAR a5 FIE e ==
1T WAS SUPPLIED m'\ﬂzsﬂt PRIOR V0494080 V049—4 —080 1 ‘_‘_;
xnrcﬂm‘rm INC_AND St ot DESCRIPTION DWG NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON REV DESCRIPTION CHKD | DRWN A
FETED o B REFERENCE DRAWINGS NEXT ASS'Y ISSUE DESCRIPTION et 10F 1 g

I

Y

ILIGuO D970358-01-V



